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Pan-American Day Program
on WBBM to Top Radio Tonight

An uiidress by Vice-Pros. Henry
A. Wallace and a group oT favorite
musical selections on a Pan-
American day program to be
t ransmi t ted simultaneously to all
20 Latin-American republics will
highlight tonight's radio fare.

The program will be heard in
the United States at 9 p. m. over
WBBM. Tcrig Tucci, CBS Latin-

Author Speaks

John Gunthcr, author of
"Inside Eu r o pc," • "Inside
Asia," and "Inside Latin
America," will be henrd on
WGN ; 9 p. m. (CWT) on
Mondays and Thursdays until
Apr. 30. He replaces Raymond
Gram Swing while the latter
takes a much needed vacation.

Frequencies
310 IV ON 720

WnA 970 WIND 560
KSTP 1500 wl.llti 930
W f l K M 7BO IVI.H H!l»
wrro no vvi.w »«»
wrn. imio IVMAQ «70
WIBU 1240 IVTMJ «ZO
WEN'm 100 K M O X 1120

(Program* listed m The State
Jocrnal ar« checked Co the last
possible moment Changes may be
made, however, at the discretion
of stations and networks.)

Other Stations Tonight
5:00 Orphan Annie—WGN
5:03 Quiz Master—WIBU
5 15 Terry and the Pirates WGN
5:IS Voice of Broadway—WBBM
5 18 Universi ty Special-—WIBU
»:30 nyinf Patrol—WENR
5:30 Pan American Day—WMAQ
5:io .lack Armstrong-- WGN WTMJ
5:45 Secret City—WENP
5 45 Captain Midnight—WGN
6:00 Fulton Lewis. Jr.—WIBU .
6:00 Don Winslow—WGN
6:00 Fred Waring—WTMJ WLW
6:1)0 Amos 'n Andy WBBM WCCO
6 00 Easy Aces—WENR
6.15 Lum and Abner.- WIBU
6:15 Mr Keen—WENR
6:15 Lanny Ross--WBBM WCCO
6 30 Helen Menken—WBBM WCCO
S:4S H V Kallcnbnrn- WMAQ WLW
6:45 Insld* of Sports—WON
T:00 Johnny Presents—WTMJ WMAQ
7 00 What's My Name?—WGN
7:00 Missing Heirs--WBBM WCCO
7:00 Cugat Rhumba Revue—WLS
7:.TO M.Uon Brr lc—WKNR
7:30 Horace Hellt—WTMJ WMAQ
7 :-.0 Bob Burns WBBM WCCO
»:00 Battle of Sexes--WMAQ WTMJ
f '•-'" Duf fy ' s Tavern-WBBM
t 00 Famoui Jury Trials—WENR
8 i3 London: A r t h u r Mann—WGN
8 :!:> Spo t l iqh l Bands—WGN
«:30 NBC Svmphonr—WENR
1:30 Fibber McGee— WMAQ WTMJ
8 30 Report 10 the N a t i o n -WHBM
8:45 London: Ar thur Mann—WGN
S:00 Pan-American Salute—WBBM
B!>« Sub Hupe—WTMJ WLW SViMAQ
P.» Lum and Abner—WENR
9 SO Lou Brecie Orch.—WIBU
P:.TO The Northerners—WGN
B:30 Red Skelton—WMAQ WTMJ

10 uo Frca Warms Orcn. WMAQ
10:00 Honored Music—WENR
10:00 Jimmy Joy Orch --WGN
30:30 St. Louis Scremide—WMAQ
30:30 Rumpus Room (to 12)—WTMJ
50 45 Nelson Olmsted— WMAQ
30:4.1 Lawrcncr Welk Orch.—WGN
11 OS Roj Shield & Co.—WMAQ
1!:05 Franklc MaMers Orch.—WBBM
31 -OS Eddy Duchm Orch.—WGN
31 15 Buddy Franklin Orch.—WENR
11.30 Henry King Orch.—WENR
11:30 Val Ernie Orch.-WBBM
11:30 Moon River—WLW

"0 Howard McCrec:y Orch.—WMAQ
:00 Music You Winl—WENR
00 Nltc Watch Ito ( i l—WIND
:02 Orrm Tucker Orch.—WGN
05 Barry Winton Oich.—WBBM
30 Phil Levant Orca.—WBBM
.10 Let's Onnce—WMAQ
32 J immy Joy Orch —WGN

1:00 Music Hal l (to 21—WMAQ
! 02 Eddy Duchin Orch.—WGN

k YEARS OLD

Old Sfylr
SourMash

American music director, has ar-
ranged a 45-minute program ol
music, in adcti t i ' to Wallace's
talk.

Other attractions tonight, clas-
sified:

Drama
10:15 p. m. — Story of Drama

(WIBA): "A Boxer Old," by Harry
Sylvester.

Quiz
7 p. m. — Battle of the ' Sexes

(WMAQ) : circus freaks.
o o o •

Music
7 p. m. — Cujrat Rhumba Revue

(WLS): Brahms' "Fifth Hungarian
Dance," as a conga; "Lamp of
Memory," "Noche de Luna," "Pea-
nut Vender."

8:30 p. m. — NBC. Symphony
(WENR): Leopold Stokowski,- con-
ductor, in f i n a l guest' appearance
of season; ."And . They Lynched
Him to a Tree,"' Still; selections
from "Boris Gudunov," Moussorg-
sky-Stokowski.

11:05 p. m.— Roy Shield (WIBA):
Eugene Conley, tenor, soloist

. <> * o

Variety
7 p. m. — Johnny P r e s e n t s

(WIBA): Tallulah Bankhead in
"Reno Rebound" by Frank Con-
don, plus music.

7:30 p. m. — Milton Bcrle
(WENR): Hedy Lamarr guestars.

8 p. m. — Burns and Allen
(WIBA): Gracie gives a piano re-
cital.

8:30 p. m. — Fibber McGec
(WIBA) : eighth year on the air for
the McGces.

0 p. m.— Bob Hope (WIBA):
will. Rita Hayworth, Jerry Col-
onnn, Frances Lnngford, Sklnnny
Ennla.

8:30 p. m. Red Skclton (WIBA):
with Wonderful Smith, Harriet
Milliard, and Ozzie Nelson's band,
in "There's a Great Day Coming
Manana."

•> « o

Miscellaneous
8:30 p. m. — Report to the Na-

tion (WBBM): story of Peter
Stokkeland, Norwegian, whose
ship sunk j sub before It went
down.

* <> »

Tuesdaytime
11:30 a. m — Farm and Home

Hour (WMAQ): Ernest Kelly, as-
sistant chief of the U. S. bureau of
dairy industry, describes war-
time milk production.

2:30 p. m. — School of the Air
(WBBM): story of Kit Carson and
Lieut. John Charles Fremont.

WIBA
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
5:50
(i:00
6:15
6:25
6:30
C:15
7:00
7:30
7:45
8:00
R:30
9:00
9:.10

10:00
10:15
10:30
11:00
11 :05
11:55

NBC Music byShrodntck.
America Cnlllng.
News Edition.
Interlude.
Studio Program.
Dinner Melody.
Sports "Parade.
News Report.
Dinner Melody.
NBC Kaltcnborn.
NHC Johnny Presents.
Thank You, America.
Singlns Strings.
NBC Burns and Allen.
NHC Fibber IMcGce and Molly.
NBC Bob Hnpe.
NBC Fed Skeltbn.
Nieht News Edition.
NBC Story Dramas,
Masterworks.
NBC News Report.
NBC Roy Shield's Orchestra.
NBC Howe Report.

Liquor Sales Corporation
Distributor. Madison, Wis.

Students to See
Large Factories

U: W. MeiJTo Visit
Indiana and Illinois

A party ot 35 junior and senior
engineering students at the Uni-
versity o£ Wisconsin will leave by
bus at 6 p. m. Wednesday for a
three-day tour of steel mills, ce-
ment plants, and' large construction
jobs in Illinois and Indiana.

The group, led by W. S. Cotting-
ham, Paul G. Fluck, and L. F. Van
Hagan of the engineering faculty,
will visit first the plant and mine
of the Marquette Cement Mfg. Co.
in Oglesby, 111., then the Streator
Brick Co. plant in Strentor, and
en route to Chicago will inspect
control works on the Illinois river.
II. will headquarter in the Hotel
Chicagoan.

The Wisconsin engineers have
been given permission to visif the
Gary, Ind., steel mills and the fil-
tration plant now under construc-
tion on Chicago's south side.

Students who will make the trip
include Richard M. Andrae, Clay
Ashton, Harvey A. Buntrock, Rus-
sell ,1. Christesen, Arlie R. Dent,
Henry S. Dentz, C. Donald Ek-
lund, Milton D. Ettenheim, Donald
F. Frazier, Alfred H. Glenn, Ralph
Cribble, Walter A. Henkel, Gordon
H.- Jaehnig, Edward A. Korpady,
James Lippert, Robert E. Luebke,
Earl R. MaaSj-Earl E. Mattefs.'Otto
H. Mueller, Robert L. Munson,
Charles J. Naeser, John-W. Nelson,
Robert W. Nordlie, William W.
O'Brien, Roger L. Pentxicn, Arthur
W. Petschel, Robert B. Read, Rob-
ert L. Reisinger, Jesse C. Saemann,
Walter S. Sivley, . Robert W.
Strehlow, Merten M. Vogel, Rich-
ard W. Wilke, George A. Williams,
and Robert A. Woboril.

Elastic Hosiery by
BAUER <£ BLACK

For Varicose Veins
• Tropical weights
• Two-Wa.v Stretch
• Private Fitting Room

RENNEBOHM'S
* 24 W. Mif f l in St. F.6813

Valiant Lady

Nationwide poll favorite
among daytime radio actresses
is Joan Elaine, star of Colum-
bia's dramatic serial, "Valiant
Lady." Talented and comely
Joan, in addition to her his-
trionic laurels, Is a lawyer, a
musician and a three-tlma
winner of the Fashion Acad-
emy Award to the best dress-
ed actress in radio.

Other Stations
Wednesday

Morning
6:00 Treasury Program—WBBM
6:00 Sunrise Special—WTMJ
6:00 Breakfast Time Frolics—WGN
6:15 Morning Devotions—WLS
6:15 Farm News and Views—WMAQ
B:18 Farm Service—WBBM
0:30 Family Blblo League—WJJD
6:45 Reveille Roundup—WMAQ WLW
7:00 Farm Service—WIBU
7:00 Norman Ross—WMAQ
7:30 Wishing Well—WBBM
7:45 Jolly Joe & Pet Pals—WLS
8:00 Your Neighbor—WMAQ
B:45 Mountain Playhouse—WLS
8:45 Harvey and Dell—WBBM
9:00 Bess Johnson—WMAQ WTMJ
9:00 Valiant Lady—WBBM WCCO
9:00 Keep Fit Corps—WGN
8:15 Bachelor's Children—WMAQ
9:15 Stories America Loves—WBBM
9:30 Stepmother WBBM WCCO KMOX
9:30 Helpmate—WMAQ WTMJ
9:45 Linda's First Love- WGN
9:45 Painted Dreams—WBBM
9:45 Mary Martin—WMAQ WTMJ

10:00 The Editor's Daughter—WGN
10:00 Orphans of Divorce—WLS
10:00 The Bartons—WMAQ WTMJ
10:15 Vic and Sade—WMAQ WTMJ
10:15 Hearts in Harmon.v —WGN
10:15 Honeymoon Hill—WLS
10:30 Bright Horizon—WBBM WCCO
10:30 Road ot Life—WTMJ WLW
10:30 Lone Journey—WMAQ
10:30 John's Other Wife—WLS
111:45 Just Plain Bill—WLS
10:45 David Harum—WMAQ WTMJ
10:45 Aunt Jenny'i Stories—WBBM
11:00 Kate Smith Speaks—WBBM
11:00 Boake Carter—WGN
11:00 Sweet River—WMAQ
11:00 Guiding LlKht—WTMJ
11:00 Martha and Helen—WLS
11:15 Road of. Life—WMAQ
11:15 Big Sister—WBBM WCCO KMOX
11:15 Light ot th« World—WTMJ
11:15 This Is Llf«—WGN
11:30 Safety Court—WJJD
11:30 Helen Trent—WBBM WCCO
11:30 Farm and Rome Hour—WMAQ
11:45 Our Gal. Sunday-WBBM WCCO
11:45 Aunt Jenny—WGN WTMJ

Afternoon
12:00 Reveille Roundup—WMAQ
12:00 Baukhage Talking—WCFL
12:00 Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
12:00 Heinle—WTMJ
12:00 Dinnerbell Time—WLS
12:15 Woman in White—WBBM WCCO
12:30 Vic and Sade—WBBM WCCO
12:30 Loop Noonday Service—WJJD
12:45 Road ol Life—WBBM

1:00 Tho Goldbergj—WTMJ
1:00 Young Dr. "Mnlono WBBM WCCO
1:00 LlRht ot tlla World WMAQ WLW
1:00 School Time—WLS
1:15 Grimm's Daughter—WMAQ
1:15 Lono Journey—WTMJ
1:15 Joyce Jordan—WBBM WCCO
1:15 SI Hays—WIBU
1:15 Painted Dreams—WGN
1:15 Singin' Sam—WJJD
1:30 Guiding Light—WMAQ WLW
1:30 We Love and Learn—WBBM
1:45 The Goldbergs—WBBM WCCO
1:30 • Homemakers' Program—WLS
1:45 Hymns of All Churches—WMAQ
2:00 Against the Storm WMAQ WTMrf
2:00 Dollar Stretchers—WGN
2:00 David Harum—WBBM WCCO
2:00 Western Serenade—WMAQ
2:15 Ma Perkins—WMAQ WTMJ
2:30 Pepper Young—WMAQ WTMJ
2:30 School ot the Air—WBBM WCCO
2:30 Devotlonals—WIBU
2:35 Men o£ the Sea—WLS
2:45 Bight to Happiness—WMAQ
2:5.1 Sox vs. Browns—WON WCFL
:i:l)l) Sox vii. Browns—W.I,)D
3:00 Backstage WLte—WMAQ WTMJ
3:00 Arthur Tracy—WENR
3:15 Stella Dallas—WMAQ
3:15 Club Matinee—WENR
3:30 Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ WTMJ
3:45 Widder Brown—WTMJ WMAQ
4:00 When a Girl Marries—WMAQ
4:15 Portia Faces Life—WMAQ
4:30 The Andersons—WMAQ
4:45 In Care ol Aggie Horn— WENB
4:45 Scattergond Baines—WBBM

Evening
5:00 Painted Dreams- WBBM
5:00 Orphan Annie—WGN
5:01 Quiz Master—WIBU
5:15 Terry and the'Pirates—WGN
5:15 Hedcln Hopper- WBBM WCCO
5:18 University Special—WIBU
5:30 \Tack Armstrong—WGN WTMJ
5:30 Frank Parker—WBBM WCCO
5^30 Hollywood Newsgirl—WMAQ
5:30 Flying Patrol—WBNK
5:45 Capt. Midnight—WGN

5:45 Secret City—WENR
6:00 Easy Aces— WENH
0:00 Fred Waring—WMAQ WTMJ
«:00 Tullon Lewis, Jr.—WIBU
0:00 Don Wlnslow—WGN
::00 Amos 'n' Andy—WBBM WCCO
6:15 Lannj> Ross—WBBM WCCO
6:15 Mr. Keen—WENR
6:30 Dalryland Aces- WIBU
6:30 Brewster Boy—WBBM WCCO
7:011 Quiz Kids—WLS
7:00 Raymond Scott—WBBM
7:00 Thin Man—WMAQ WTMJ WLW
7:00 Cal Tlnney—WGN
7:15 The 1-looDle Hour—WGN
7:30 Dr Christian—WBBM WCCO
7:30 Manhattan at Midnight—WLS
7:30 DoEhouse WMAQ WLW WTMJ
7:30 Tho Lone Ranger—WGN
8:00 American Melody Hour—WENH
8:00 Rdtlie Cantor—WMAQ WTMJ
11:00 Gnhrlc l l-Ienltcr—WGN
»:00 Shirley Xcmpli—WUUM WCCO
11:15 Cairo: Sum Brewer—WIBU
8:30 Ransom Sherman—WBBM WCCO
8:30 Callowny Qulzzlcale— WENR
8:30 Spotlight Bands—WGN
8:30 Mr District Attorney—WMAQ
8:45 Treasury Star Parade—WGN
9:00 Glenn Miller Orch.—WBBM
9:00 Lower Basin SI,,—WENR
.9:00 Kay Kyser- WMAQ WLW WTMJ
9:15 Great Music Moments—WBBM
9:30 Henry King Orch.—WENB
9:30 Radio Playhouse—WGN
9:45 Jack Fulton—WBBM

10:00 Most Honored Musio—WENH

News Broadcasts
TONIGHT

5:00 WIBU KMOX 10:00 WIBA WTMJ
5:00 WIND WCFL 10:15 WMAQ WLW
5:OU WCCO WLW 10:30 WIBU
5:00 WMAQ WENR 10:30 WGN WBBM
5:15 WTMJ 10:45 WENH
5:27 WHA 11:00 WMAQ WLW
5:30 WI8A WBBM 11:00 WCCO WBNB
5:45 KMOX WIBU 11:00 WIBU KMOX
5:45 WLW WCCO 11:00 WGN WIND
5:43 WMAQ W3BM11:00 WBBM WIBA
6:00 WIBU WIND 11:15 KMOX
«:15 WTMJ WMAQ 11:30 WGN
6:25 WIBA ; 11:55 WENR KMOX
8:30 WGN WLS 11:55 WIBA WMAQ
6:45 WLW WJJD 12:00 WGN WCFL
«;45 WMAQ WIBA 12:00 WBBM WIND
7:00 WIND WCFL 12:30 WGN WLW
7:30 WIBU 12:58 WENR
7:55 KMOX WBBM 1:00 WGN WIND
8:00 WGN WCFL 1:15 WBBM
8:15 WGN 1:30 WGN
8:00 WIND WCFL 2:00 WIND
9:45 WIND WCCO 3:00 V/IND
9:45 KMOX WCCO 4:00 WIND

10:00 WLW WBBM 5:00 WIND
10:00 WIBU WIND

WEDNESDAY
A. M. 4:30 WBBM

6:00 WIND WMAQ 5:00 WBBM KMOX
6:16 WBBM 5:00 WMAQ WLW
6:30-WLW KMOX 5:00 WCCO WENR
6:30 WMAQ WTMJ 5:00 WIND WCPL
8:45 WLS 5:15 WTMJ
6:59 WBBM 5:3U WIBA
7:00 WTMJ WBBM 5:45 WLW WCCO
7:00 WIBA WLS 5:45 WMAQ WBBW
7:00 WIND KMOX 5:45 WIBU WJJD
7:15 WBBM WLW 0:00 WIND WIBU
7:15 WCCO WCFL 6:15 WMAQ WTMJ
7:20 WGN 6:25 WIBA
7:30 WIBA WTMJ 0:30 WGN WLS
7:45 KMOX WJJD 6:45 WMAQ
7:55 WHA WTMJ 7:00 WCFL WIND
8:00 WGN WBBM 7:30 WIBU ,
8:00 WIND WIBU 7:55 KMOX WBBM
8:15 WLS 8:00 WCFL WGN
8:25 WTMJ «:!& WGN
8:30 WJJD WBBM 0:00 WIND WGN
8:40 WMAQ 9:45 WENR WIND
8:45 WGN WIND 10:00 WIBU WIND
8:55 WHA 10:00 WIND WCFL
9:00 WCFL 10:00 WLW WBBM
9:30 WLW 10:00 WIBA WTMJ
8:55 WLS 10:15 WMAQ WLW

!0:OO WIND WJJD 10:30 WGN WBBM
10:00 WIBA WIBU 10:30 WIBU
10:30 WIBU 10:45 WENR
.11:00 WGN WIND 11:00 WIBA WMAQ
11:30 WIBU WGN 11:00 WIBU KMOX

P.M. 11:00 WGN WLW
12:00 WCFL WJJD 11:00 WIND WCCO
12:00 WIBU WIND 11:00 WENR WBBM
12:15 WIBU -11:15 KMOX
12:30 WGN WLS 11:30 WGN
12:30 WIBA WMAQ 11:55 WIBA KMOX
12:45 WCCO WCFL 11:55 WENR WMAQ
12:55 WTMJ. 12:00 WBBM WIND
1:00 WHA WCFL 12:00 WCFL WGN
1:25 WLS 12:30 WGN WLW
1 :30 WIBU WTMJ 12:55 WENR
1 ;56 WTMJ 1:00 WGN WIND
2:00 WLS WIND 1:15 WBBM
2:15 WCCO KMOX 1:30 WGN
2:45 WLS 2:00 WIND
3:00 WIND 3:00 WIND
3:25 WBBM 4:00 WIND
3:55 WENF 8:00 WIND
4:00 WIBU WIND

Sports
5:00 W.I.TD
5:45 WTMJ

TONIGHT
10:15 WBBM
10:30 WENR WCCO

6:1S WIBA WGN

WEDNESDAY
P.M. 5:00 WJJD

1:15 WIND 5:45 WTMJ
2:30 WJNWJJD 6:00 WCFL.
2:45 WGN WJJD 6'15 WIBA WGN
2:45 WCFL 8:25 WIBU
3:55 WBBM 10:15 WBBM
3:15 WIND 10:30 WENR WCCO
4:18 WIND

Markets
WEDNESDAY

A. M. P. M.
«:24 KMOX 12:10 WIBU

11:00 WIBU - 12:50 WIBA WLS
11:30 WLS 12:35 WIBU
11:39 WLW 1:00 WJJD
11:45 WLS 1:13 WLS
11:58 WIBTJ

WHA Wednesday
Morning

7:30 Band Wagon.
7:55 World Headlines.
8:00 Morning Melodies.
8:53 State Headlines.
9:00 Chapter a Dtiy.
S:30 School of the Air: Let's Find

Out.
9:50 How Can I Help? Roy L. Mstson.
9:55 Bookman.

10:00 Homemakers' Progr»m: New
Knitted Suits and Accessories,
Ruby Tuckwood; Finding Leisure
and How to Use It, Betty
Schlimgen.

10:45 Chapel of the Air.
11:00 European History: Prof. Chester

•Easum.
11:50 Organ Interlude.

Afternoon
12:00 Noon Musicale.
12:30 Farm Program: Victory Garden

Planting Pointers, J. G. Moore;
Treating Seed Potatoes, John
Brann.

1:00 Campus News.
1:15 Music Album.
1:30 School of the Air: Journeys in

Mtislcland.
1:00 College of the Air: Over at Our

House.
2:30 Music of l.hc Masters.
3:30 U. S. Marines.
3:4fl Polish Music Program.
4:00 Heritage of Humanity,
4:30 Youth Faces War.

Evening

X:(H) University Concert Ban*.
5:30 Once Upon a Time.
S:45 Civilians In Service.
8:00 Organ Reverie.
8:30 Masterworks of Music.

Stamp Club Installs
Officers Saturday
' Paul Segnitz, Milwaukee, will
speak to members of the Madison

'Stamp club at their banquet at
Hotel Loraine at 6:30 p. m. Satur-
day. Lloyd Benson will be toast-
mnster. New officers who wil l be
installed are Verne Knub, presi-
dent, and C. W. Billiard, vice-
president. Outgoing officers are
George Morris, president; Charles
Ingold, vice-president, and Mrs.
William Brinkley, secretary-treas-
urer.

10:00 Irene Rich—WMAQ
10:00 The Answer Man—WGN
10:02 Ted Fiorlto Orch.—WIBU
10:30 Rumpus Room (to 12)—WTMJ
10:30 Author's Playhouse--WMAQ
10:45 Ted Weems Orch.—WGN
11:05 Orrin Tucker Orch.—WGN
11:05 Paul Martin's Music—WMAQ
11:05 Hal Mclntyre Orch WBBM
11:15 Buddy Tranklln Orch.—WENR
11:30 Henry King Orch.—WENR
11:30 Moon River—WLW
Jl:30 Teddy Powell Orch WMAQ
11:30 Neil Bondshu Orch,—WBBM
12:00 Matty Malneck Orch.—WMAQ
12:02 Chuck Poster Orch,—WGN
12:00 Nigh< W»tch (to 6)—WIND
12:00 Music You Want—WENn
12:30 Barry Winton Orch.—WBBM
12:30 Let's Dance—WMAQ
12:05 Barren Elliott Orch.—WBBM
12:30 Cab Calloway Orch.—WENR
12:32 Jimmy Joy Orch.—WGN

1:00 Music Hall (to 2)—WMAQ
1:00 Daryl Harpa Orch WBBM '
1:02 Eddy Duehin Orch.—WGN

Oh! So Good
You'// Agree-lt's Those

Tender—Juicy

S T E A K
DINNERS

Served Daily at the

Indian Room
Monona Hotel

Mouthpiece

Young Bill Bivcns, network
announcer for less than six
months, has just landed the
coveted job on Fred Waring'g
"Pleasure Time".

Notes for You.

By JACK CAVER
(United Press Drama Editor)

NEW YORK—The quality of
the theatrical season now in
its penultimate month has
been so poor that there are
rumors along Broadway and
its side-streets that the Pul-
itzer prize committee will take
the easy way out by refusing
to tap a ploy lor honors when
it announces Us 1942 awards
a month from now. No real
basis for the rumors, of
course, but the boys who like
to try and guess these things
just don't see where a suffi-
ciently meritorious play is
coming from.

There are a couple of
dramas coming in this month
which might stand a chance
were it not for the fact that
the committee which selects
the ;5rize play closes its lists
by the end of March. Since
there is never any publicity
given the committee's work,
it .is possible that it might be
waiting for the advent of
Philip Barry's "Without Love"
and John Steinbeck's "The
Moon Is Down," but the
chances are against this.

Hellman Pl«y Eligible

However, I would suggest
that those looking for a play
to receive the Pulitzer acclaim
look back a bit farther than
the beginning of the present
season last fall, back to Apr.
1, to be exact, when Lillian
Hellman's "Watch on the
Rhine" opened a highly suc-
cessful run. The play just re-
cently wound up business here
and now is doing excellently
on the road. (It will play in
Madison on May 5.)

The drama about the f ight
against Nazism, the best of
its type to date, would appear
to have all of the qualities de-
manded of a Pulitzer play and
the time element is not against
it, if you will consider the
facts. It would still b^ eligible
because its Apr. 1 premiere
last year came too late for it
to be considered for the 1941
prize. And remember that the
1941 winner, Robert E. Sher-
wood's "There Shall Be No
Night," another pro-demo-
cratic document, made its
debut here Apr. 29, 1940, When
the Pulitzer prize committee
came up with thnt one last
spring there was an aston-
ished person for every light
on Broadway.

Incidentally, if "Watch on
the Rhine" should get the Pul-
itzer nod this year it would
have the unique distinction of
winning the two top drama
prizes in different years. The
Drama Critics Circle's 1941
award went to this play be-
cause, although the Circle an-
nounces its winner a few days
before the Pulitzer committee,
it considers anything pro-
duced up to the time the mem-
bers start voting.

* o <>
The Summer Stock Mana-

gers Assn. is going into a two-
day huddle here Wednesday in
an effort to guess what is or
is not going to happen to the
countryside drama during this
coming summer of deteriorat-
ing automobile ires, gasoline
rationing and such things

WE'LL
GIVE

YOU A
LIFT...

Feel spring in
your step—af-
ter we repnir
your shoes for
longer wear —
a n d l o n g e r
lasting, 1 i k e-
new a p p e a r -
ance,

KING STREET
,02 SHOE REPAIR F]Jlr

KInjf St. Tony l .aRplU 7078

Suedet
Cleaned
and Re-
finished

WIBA Wednesday
MornlnR

6:30 Morning Parade
7:00 NBC World News Roundup
7:15 Musical Clock
7:10 State Jnnrnnl News Edition
7:50 Musical Clock
8:30 Songs ot a Dreamer
R:45 Program Resume
(1:50 Betty
n:no NBC Clark Dennis
!):I5 What's Cookln'
!>:30 Virginia Graham
0:45 NBC Chaplain ;rim

10:00 Mid-Morning News
10:15 Morning Variety
10:30 Musical Calendar
11:45 D»n« County Farm Hour

Afternoon
12:00 The Farm Roundup
12:15 Home Harmonies
12:3(1 Noon News Edition
12:50 Market Reports
I :CIO Melody Moments
1:30 The Afternoon Mail
2:00 NBC Prescott Presents
2:30 Linda's First Love
2:45 Editor's Daughter
3:00 Songs of a Dreamer
3:15 NBC Stella Dallas
3:30 NBC Lorenzo Jones
3:15 NBC Young Widder Brown
4:00 NBC Music by Dant
4:30 Campus Jamboree
5:01) NHC U. S. Navy Band
5:25 America Call ing
5:30 News Edition
5:45 Interlude
5:50 Studio Program

Kvenlnc
B:00 Dinner Mojody
6:15 Snorts. Parade
6:25 News Report
6:30 Dinner Melody
6:45 Dr. Friedrlch Roetter
7:00 Treasury Star Parade
7:30 Pan-Americana
8:00 Madison Recreation Hour

tending to discourage galli-
vanting around by tourists and
others.

It seems to be definite that
a majority o f > the established
"barn theaters" will begin thje
season, but where they go from
there is in the lap of the war
god. Between 75 and T O O
managers from all over the
country are expected to at-
tend this first convention of its
kind. There .probably will be
» lot of talk about trying to
get bus service or other com-
munal transportation to serv-
ice the wnyslde stages.

IRIAN DONIEVY
WILLIAM HOLDEN

ELLEN DREW
M*nt«|« Uv» • Porttr Hall

—PLUS—
"WEEKEND FOR THREE"
Dcnnli O'Keefe — Jane Wyitt

EXTRA
LOUIS VS. SIMON
FIGHT PICTURES
Sensational! Surprising!

TONIGHT

"In Old Chicago"
ALICE FAYE

Tyrone Power - Don Ameche

'Stanley & Livingstone'
WITH

SPENCER TRACY

Evening 20C2e Tax

LAST DAY: 20c ALL DAY

'MALTESE FALCON"
"POT O'GOLD"

• Wednesday • Thursday •

—2 DAYS ONLY-

ORSON WELLES'

"CITIZEN
KANE"

FEATURE NO. 2

"SWING IT SOLDIER"
Ken Murray, Frances Langford

AL — Says
"Shoe Service
With a Smile"

" for

8:15 U. W. Army Program
1:30 NBC Cab Calloway's Quliiicale
9:00 NBC Chamber Music Society
3:30 NBC Military Analysis of th«

New3
9:45 NBC Rep. Vlto Marcantlno

10:00 Night News Edition
10:15 NBC String Ensemble
10:30 Masterworks
11:00 NBC News Reports
ll:0,r) NBC Paul Martin's Music
11:30 NBC Teddy Powell
11:5.1 NBC News Report*

2 PUNCH
PACKED HITS'rl11*'

YANKUHKS
roar into action.'

int into b»ttl«..
Mitzini.blastinclLtdby
Bad Man Beery, tough
in • fight.. coy In love!

SOUH0S
WALLACE BEEftY

MAR.1OKIK MAIN - LEWIS STONE
Co-Hit — Love-Fun Rlotl

"This Time for Keeps"

iif.MW.15b7ALL
DAY

LAST DAY! 4 Star Show!

IN PERSON
Starting Tonight

WAYNE GRIFFIN
Muster of the "Gibson" Console
CIrand IT String Elcc. Guitar

AT CLUB AVALON
With Avalon Play Boys

Don't Forget Girls' Night
Every Thursday

No Cover Charge—Good Food

Clark Gable
R. Russell

"They Met
in Bombay"

Irene Dunne
Cary Grant

"Penny
Serenade"

T O M O R R O W
BOB HOPE
"Nothing

But The
Truth"

ABBOTT &
COSTELLO

"Keep 'Em
Flying"

PBPHEUN
'»*r*r IMT i/B ftcrumn *u&
LAST 3 DAYS!

THE MARINES HAVI
"CAPTURED" MADISON!
ALL-OUT crowdi are cheerlnr this
STIRRING »lute tr Uncle Sam1*
fighting "leathernecks"! . . . For
YOU who haven't seen it. this
MIGHTY motion picture will be

HELD OVER
thru THURSDAY

TO
THE SHORES
OF TRIPOLI

PAYNE-O'HAR A* SCOTT
Plus 5 Featurettef

STARTS FRIDAY

UMUR SOlOKr»» pmwtj

Gary Cooper
Barbara Stanwyck

Today STRAND

CHAKLII CHAK
auwm lit
Dulb Valleq's

tan

DAILY CROSSWORD uanu uidut-ianas aciua
ACROSS

1. Eclibli!
roots lock

5. Father
9. Acrosis

10. Aiel
11. Mountain

nymph
12. Assembly

rooms
14. Noxious

Insect;'!
16. Stagger
17. Land-'

hieasures
18. Fragrant

ointmimt
20. Depart
21. Behold
22. Sleeveless

garment
23. Cut, as

grass
24. Infallible
25. Pierce
26. Possessed

of humor
28. Sylvan deity
29. Chills and

fever
30. Slash
31. Tavern
32. Voided

escutcheon
33. Sign of

infinitive
35. Verso

(abbr.)
36. Close
37. Flatfish
38. Send forth
40. Be on one's

guard
42. Tricks
44. Long-

limbed and
slender

45. Roman
emperor

46. French city
47. Sweet

potatoes

48. Let it stand 15. Back of
neck

DOWN 19. Mu3lc note

1. Bullfighter 22. Attractive
on foot 23.Insect '

2. Affirms 24. Stupefy
3. Quantity of 25. Foundation

paper 26. Postponed
4. Common 27. Dishonor
5. Indian tree 28. Places
6. Piece of where salt

timber is made
7. Large 30. Dig

bundle 32. Exclama-
8. Figurative tlon

description 33. Mark to
11. Elliptical shoot at
13. More 34. Comply

dilatory 36. Tempest

aaan (Dun

Yesterday's Ainrer
37. Move to

music
39. Notion
41. Stay for
43. Distress

signal

.78

43

33

H
CRYPTOQUOTE—A cryptogram quotation

B J K L . A . C M J N J L . A O P Q J R C P R • T-

N B K Q R O . A J U O ' W O P B P C V M C Q X, CN B J J

T C Q S B O—X J M Z N T C B A .

Yesterday's Cryptoquote: THE SECRET OF UGLINESS CON-
SISTS NOT IN IRREGULARITY. BUT IN BEING UNINTMfc
ESTING—EMERSON.

Distributed by King Features Syndicate. Inc.


